SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

FINAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:08/11/14 10:42 AM

SENATE DIST

Vote for One or Fewer

Pat Roberts.
D. J. Smith.
Milton Wolf.

Alvin E. Zahnter .

Total

HOUSE OF REP 2ND DIST
Vote for One or Fewer

Lynn Jenkins

Joshua Joel Tucker

Total

GOVERNOR/LT. GOVERNOR
Vote for One or Fewer
Brownback / Colyer

Winn / Lais.
Total

SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote for One or Fewer

Kris Kobach.
Scott Morgan
Total

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote for One or Fewer

Derek Schmidt
Total

STATE TREASURER

Vote for One or Fewer

Ron Estes .
Total

COMMISSIONER OF

Vote for One or Fewer
Beverly Gossage

David J. Powel
Ken Selzer .
Clark Shultz

INSURANCE

John M. Toplikar .

Total

REP 62ND DIST

Vote for One or Fewer

Randy Garber
Total

JUDGE DIST 22 DIV 2
Vote for One or Fewer
James A. Patton

Total

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1
Vote for One or Fewer
Richard L. Lehmkuhl

Steve D. Roberts .

Tom Williams

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

TOTAL

VOTES

630
114
446
66
1,256

882
401
1,283

794
474
1,268

852
391
1,243

1,105
1,105

1,110
1,110

392
190
229
165
138
1,114

1,109
1,109

1,167
1,167

213
267
130

BROWN COUNTY KANSAS

PRIMARY ELECTION

AUGUST 5, 2014

%

50.16
9.08
35.51
5.25

68.75
31.25

62.62
37.38

68.54
31.46

100.00

100.00

35.19
17.06
20.56
14.81
12.39

100.00

100.00

34.92
43.77
21.31

ADVANCE ELECTION DAY

118
19
49

192

149
47
196

124
67
191

130
60
190

171
171

172
172

54
37
34
17
22
164

170
170

184
184

36
45
13

501
93
390
58
1,042

718
346
1,064

657
397
1,054

709
322
1,031

915
915

919
919

331
149
194
143
110
927

918
918

963
963

173
217
113

PROVISIONAL
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15

23

13
10
23

13

22

19
19

19
19
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20
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Total . . . . . . .

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP CLERK HAMLIN TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Larry R. Ewing. . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP CLERK RESERVE PRECI

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Larry R. Ewing. . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

HIAWATHA TOWNSHIP CLERK HIAWATHA TW
Vote for One or Fewer 1
James Ward . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

IRVING TOWNSHIP CLERK IRVING TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
J. W. Reese. . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

MISSION TOWNSHIP CLERK MISSION TwWP

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Robert Tollefson . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

MORRILL TOWNSHIP CLERK MORRILL TWP

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Heath Ploeger . . . . . . .
WRIT-IN . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

TOWNSHIP CLERK PADONIA TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Lee Mueller. . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

POWHATTAN TOWNSHIP CLERK POWHATTAN

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Bill Rieger. . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP CLERK ROBINSON TW
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Gary Merkel. . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

WALNUT TOWNSHIP CLERK WALNUT TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Dennis Kleopfer . . . . . .
WRITE-IN . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

TOWNSHIP CLERK WASHINGTON TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Tom Bunck . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HAMLIN PRECIN
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Ronald Jones . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY

Vote for One or Fewer 1

WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . .

NCT

CT

610

14
14

108
108

31
31

79
79

17
21

33
33

43
43

63
63

14
22

54
54

17

17

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

19.00
81.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

36.00
64.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD

Vote for One or Fewer 1

William R. Nonnast . . . . . . .

WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Larry H. Lehmkund. . . . _ . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD

Vote for One or Fewer 1

WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HORTON CITY WARD 1

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Roger D. Madere . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HORTON CITY WARD 2

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Howard M. Mitchell . . . . . . .
Douglas M. Schmitt . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HORTON CITY WARD 3

Vote for One or Fewer 1

WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Stanley N. Thornton . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN IRVING PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MISSION PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Nathan Bunck . . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MORRILL PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Heath Ploeger . . . . . . . . .
James Scoby. . . . . . o o . .
WRITE-IN. . . _ . o . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PADONIA PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Herbert C. Bebermeyer . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN POWHATTAN PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1

William Pollock . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - - .
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Total . . . . . . . . . 43 4 39

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RESERVE PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1

WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . . 2 100.00 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 2 0 1
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ROBINSON PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Matthew D. Tietjens . . . . . . . 62 100.00 2 58
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 62 2 58
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WALNUT PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
William Dean Rahe. . . . . . . . 83 98.81 7 76
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1 1.19 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 84 7 77
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WASHINGTON PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 6 100.00 3 3
Total . . . . . . . . . 6 3 3
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HAMLIN PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Nancy Jones. . . . . . . . . . 17 100.00 5 12
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 17 5 12
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD I
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Emma R. Pyle . . . . . . . o . 42 97.67 5 37
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1 2.33 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 43 5 38
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 2
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Annette K. Wilson. . . . . . . . 203 99.51 31 169
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - . . . . 1 .49 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 204 31 170
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 3
Vote for One or Fewer 1
R. Anne Cash . . . . . . . . . 59 35.12 14 44
Karen Lehmkuhd. . . . . . . . . 108 64.29 29 75
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1 .60 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 168 43 120
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 4
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Nancy I. Prawl. . . . . . . . . 23 95.83 4 19
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1 4.17 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 24 4 20
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HORTON CITY WARD 1
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Marcia S. Madere . . . . . . . . 56 98.25 5 48
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - - . 1 1.75 0 1
Total . . . . . . . . . 57 5 49
PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HORTON CITY WARD 2
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Candice S. Schmitt . . . . . . . 45 100.00 4 39
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - . . 0 0 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 45 4 39

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HORTON CITY WARD 3
Vote for One or Fewer 1
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WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Brenda Thornton . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN IRVING PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN MISSION PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Darlene Rake . . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN MORRILL PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Jennifer Ploeger . . . . . . . .
Melanie Teeter. . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PADONIA PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Jane A. Bebermeyer . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN POWHATTAN PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Sharilyn J. Pollock . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN RESERVE PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Helen L. Gilfillan . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN ROBINSON PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1

Wanda D. Tietjens. . . . . . . .

WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN WALNUT PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Traci Lynn Rahe . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN WASHINGTON PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - - .
Total . . . . . . . . .

SENATE DIST
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Chad Taylor. . . . . . o . . .
Patrick Wiesner . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

HOUSE OF REP 2ND DIST
Vote for One or Fewer 1
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Margie Wakefield .

Total

GOVERNOR/LT. GOVERNOR
Vote for One or Fewer
Davis / Docking
Total

SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote for One or Fewer

Jean Kurtis Schodorf.

Total

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote for One or Fewer

A. J. Kotich
Total

STATE TREASURER
Vote for One or Fewer
Carmen Alldritt
Total

COMMISSIONER OF
Vote for One or Fewer
Dennis Anderson
Total

REP 62ND DIST
Vote for One or Fewer
Steve Lukert
Total

JUDGE DIST 22 DIV 2
Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

Total

INSURANCE

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1

Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

Total

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP CLERK HAMLIN TwP
Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

Total

HAMLIN TOWNSHIP CLERK RESERVE PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

HIAWATHA TOWNSHIP CLERK HIAWATHA TwP
Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

IRVING TOWNSHIP CLERK
Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

Total

MISSION TOWNSHIP CLERK MISSION TwWP
Vote for One or Fewer

WRITE-IN.

Total

MORRILL TOWNSHIP CLERK MORRILL TWP
Vote for One or Fewer

Jim McKim

1

1

1

1

IRVING TWP

1

1

1

141
141

148
148

140
140

137
137

132
132

135
135

152
152

13
13

NN

PR

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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26
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27
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25
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Total . . . . . . . . .

TOWNSHIP CLERK PADONIA TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .

POWHATTAN TOWNSHIP CLERK POWHATTAN TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP CLERK ROBINSON TwWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

WALNUT TOWNSHIP CLERK WALNUT TWP

Vote for One or Fewer 1

WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

TOWNSHIP CLERK WASHINGTON TWP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HAMLIN PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 2

Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 3

Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 4

Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HORTON CITY WARD 1
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HORTON CITY WARD 2
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HORTON CITY WARD 3
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. R R . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HIAWATHA TwP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN IRVING PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MISSION PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
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PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MORRILL PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Jim McKim . . . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PADONIA PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN POWHATTAN PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RESERVE PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ROBINSON PRECINCT

Vote for One or Fewer 1
Jack E. Geilger. . . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WALNUT PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WASHINGTON PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HAMLIN PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 1
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 2
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Kathleen A. Haag - . . . . . . .
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 3

Vote for One or Fewer 1

WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA CITY WARD 4
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - - - . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HORTON CITY WARD 1
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HORTON CITY WARD 2
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HORTON CITY WARD 3
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. R R . . . . . . . .

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN HIAWATHA TwP
Vote for One or Fewer 1
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WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN IRVING PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN MISSION PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN MORRILL PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PADONIA PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN POWHATTAN PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN RESERVE PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN ROBINSON PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1

Marilyn Geiger. . . . . . . . . 13
WRITE-IN. . . _ . o . . . . . 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 13

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN WALNUT PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . - - . . . . 0

PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMAN WASHINGTON PRECINCT
Vote for One or Fewer 1
Julie Gelger . . . . . o o . . 8
WRITE-IN. . . . - - - . . . . 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 8
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